Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wesley R. Schalk	04/27/2007
Allan G. Olson	04/27/2007
Raymond C. Sherman	04/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Street Address:	20555 SH 249
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11741697

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)238-1469

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (262) 478-9353

Email: Rathepatentlaw@wi.rr.com **Hewlett-Packard Company** Correspondent Name:

PO Box 272400 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Records Manager, Intell. Property Adm. Fort Collins, COLORADO 80527-2400 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200602176-1
-------------------------	-------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd A. Rathe

Total Attachments: 3

500267064

source=200602176assign#page1.tif

REEL: 019223 FRAME: 0833

PATENT

source=200602176assign#page2.tif source=200602176assign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019223 FRAME: 0834

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

Rev 10/05(Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200602176-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right,

title and interest, including the rigentitled:	ght of priority, in, to and unde	er an application for Letters Paten	t of the United States
MECHANICALLY TRIGGERED	NIP DRIVE SHAFT		
Filing Date:	ρ	pplication No.:	THE PARTY OF THE P
and the invention(s) and improve P's), divisionals, and renewals of Patent of the United States and reissues, or reexaminations, or elevantions, or elevantionally authoritheld and enjoyed by HPDC, its sterms for which said Letters Patesame would have been held and AND I/we hereby covern we have not executed and will not that I/we will, each time a request necessary or desirable to perfect Patent, to HPDC, its successors HPDC, or to its nominee, all known that I/we will, each time a request necessary or desirable to perfect Patent, to HPDC, its successors HPDC, or to its nominee, all known that I/we will, each time a request necessary or desirable to perfect Patent, to HPDC, its successors HPDC, or to its nominee, all known that I/we perfect in any lecontinuations, C-I-P's, reissue and deverything possible to aid Henforce, for its or their own benecountries provided the expenses paid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby authority applications as aforesaid, to issue	ement(s) set forth therein, and substitutes for said approf of countries foreign thereto extensions of said Letters Paterze HPDC to file applications uccessors, assigns, nominee and respectively may be grant enjoyed by me/us had this ast and that I/we have full right to execute any agreement in the title to said invention(set, assigns, nominees or legal of the title to said invention(set, assigns, nominees or legal of the title to said invention(set, assigns, nominees or legal of the title to said inventions, assigns, nominees or legal of the title to said inventions, to map the title to said inventions, assign and the title to said inventions, to map the title to said inventions, assign and the title to said inventions as the title to said inventions and the title to said inventions.	id any and all continuations, conflication for said Letters Patent, at which may be granted thereonent. In my/our name for Letters Patent is or legal representatives, to the sted, reissued or extended, as full assignment, and transfer not been to convey the entire interest hereine conflict herewith, and I/we further edelay, execute and deliver all surplicated in the conflict herewith, and I/we agreention(s) or improvement(s), said applicated in the conflict herewith in the conflict herewith in the conflict herewith, and I/we agreention(s) or improvement(s), said applicated in the conflict herewith in the conflict herewith in the conflict herewith in the conflict herewith and I/we agree ention(s) or improvement(s), said applicated in the conflict herewith in lending such cooperations in l	nd any and all Letters or therefore; and any tin any country, to be full end of the term or lly and entirely as the made; assigned, and that I/r covenant and agree ich papers as may be ation and said Letters to communicate to diapplication and said imers and divisionals, ions, and generally to tatives to obtain and nent(s) in any and all in and assistance are sof the United States to issue patents on t, any and all Letters
be issued and granted on or as a	result of the application afor-	and all Letters Patent of the Unit esaid, in accordance with the term	ted States which may ns of this assignment.
1/we further authorize a	nd direct the attorneys of re-	cord to insert the serial number a	and filing date of said
been made known to them by the		f title set forth above as soon as ademark Office.	the same shall have
·	l/we hereunto set my/our hand		
			217
Woley R. Schalk Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	The state of the s
Wesley R. Schalk		14-77-2A	2
Inventor's Typed Name		04-27-20a Date Application Signed	
State of)		
County of) ss.: \		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Wesley R. Schalk	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basi	s of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the	······································
assignment to be his/her free act and	deed.	<u> </u>	Nu.
		Notary Public My Commission Explans	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019223 FRAME: 0835 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Infelloctual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 60527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200602176-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto	set my/our hand(a) and a	oal(s):
ally 6. Olm		4/27/2007
Inventor's Signaturo (Seel)	30-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	Date Assignment Signed
Allen G, Olson		4-127/2007
Inventors Typed Name		Dete Application Signed
State of)	
) 39.;	
County of)	
Before me thisday of, personal	ly apparred	Allan G. Olson who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis of satisfacto assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	ry avidonce to be the pem	on who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
•		Notary Public
•		My Commission Expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Raymond C. Shormon		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
		*
State of)	
) se.:	
County of)	
Before me this day of personal		aymond C. Sherman who is personally
	ry evidence to be the pere	on who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and deed.		Netery Public
		My Commission Expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
		Date Application Signed
Inventor's Typed Name		rese whitewast affi too
State of	1	
State of	/)	
County of)	
•	/ ly appoared	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis of satisfacto	ry evidence to be the pers	on who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	,	
		Ngjary Public My Gammiselon Eugkras:
	Page 2 of 2	And Antonia to a second second second

PATENT

REEL: 019223 FRAME: 0836

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200602176-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

		THE PARTY OF THE P	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Allan G. Olson			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of)		
) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Allan G. Olson	who is personally
known or proved to me on the bassignment to be his/her free act a	asis of satisfactory evidence to be t	the person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
assignment to be mismer free act a	na deed.		
		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires:	
Raymand C St	resman	April 27	2000
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	43/11/4/1	Date Assignment Signeti	wc j
•		Date Adsignment Signed April 27 2	
Raymond C. Sherman			001
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	,		
3660			
Country of) s s.:		
County of	,		
	, personally appeared	Raymond C. Sherman	who is personally
known or proved to me on the ba assignment to be his/her free act a	asis of satisfactory evidence to be tond deed.	the person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
dought and to be then to he does		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
inventor o orginatare (ocar)		Date Houghthom Olynes	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	· .
inventor 5 1 yped reame		Oate Application signed	
State of)		
	,) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared		who is personally
	asis of satisfactory evidence to be t	the person who acknowledged the	
assignment to be his/her free act a		-	- ·
		Notary Public	
Pay 40/05(Assignment)	Page 2 of 2	My Commission Expires:	
Rev 10/05(Assignment)	5- 2 3 1		

PATENT REEL: 019223 FRAME: 0837

RECORDED: 04/27/2007